

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2009

BADRU RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though the appellants are in jail the counsel appearing as Amicus Curiae seeks further time for preparation of the appeal. With great hesitation we are inclined to accede to the request of the learned counsel.

Let the matter be listed immediately after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master