

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 806 OF 2009

BADRU RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1730 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1731 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1732 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Minish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

Post the matter for further hearing on 21st November,  
2013.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master