

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 806/2009

BADRU RAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date : 05/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur(A.C.) ,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Mani, (A.C.), Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. George Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur and Mr. G.S. Mani, learned  
Amicus Curiae for the appellants and Mr. Shovan Mishra,  
learned counsel for the State.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)  
Court Master